

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1	513	Version: 1			
Туре:	Ager	nda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/6/	/2020		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	12/8/	/2020		Final action:	12/8/2020	
Title:	Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of the El Dorado County Early Care and Education Planning Council, recommending the Board appoint Nicole Cartwright, Consumer Representative, Term Expiration 12/8/2024 to the El Dorado County Early Care and Education Planning Council.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. A - Application - Cartwright, Nicole Early Care & Education Planning Council, 2. B - Notice of Vacancy Early Child Care and Education Planning Council 7-27-20					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Acti	on	Result
12/8/2020	1	Board of	Supervisors	App	roved	Pass

Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of the El Dorado County Early Care and Education Planning Council, recommending the Board appoint Nicole Cartwright, Consumer Representative, Term Expiration 12/8/2024 to the El Dorado County Early Care and Education Planning Council.

This is a joint appointment in conjunction with the El Dorado County Office of Education. The Clerk of the Board received a recommendation from the El Dorado County Early Care and Education Planning Council. The Council held their meeting on November 5, 2020 and at that meeting a vote was taken to appoint Nicole Cartwright. A Notice of Vacancy was posted for this appointment on July 27, 2020.

For more information on Boards, Commissions or Committees, go to

https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees. For more information on the El Dorado County Early Care and Education Planning Council, go to

https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees/ElDoradoCountyEarlyCarean dEducationPlanningCouncil.